Steeple Run Views

Official Publication of the Steeple Run Neighborhood

Spring 2021



April 2021

In this issue...

Page 2 From the Board

Page 3 Clubhouse Reminders

Page 4 Swim Team News

Page 5 Community News

Page 6 Steeple Run Contacts



Office Hours:

Monday 10:00 am - 3:00 pm Tuesday 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Wednesday 10:00 am - 3:00 pm Saturday 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Closed Spring Break: March 28- April 4

Important News



2021 Assessments are pass due as of January 31st. All unpaid assessments are sent to collections on April 15th.



Pool Pass Renewals begin on April 15th. Pool passes are only valid for two years. If you rent, your pool pass expires each year. Please contact the Steeple Run office to renew your pool pass: steeplerun7@sbcglobal.net



Thank you to the Easter Bunny & everyone who attended the Easter event! It was a lot of fun. Congrats to Matthew on winning the Easter Egg counting contest!



Steeple Run Stingrays Swim Team
More info may be found on page 4



SRCC Financial Presentation will be available on our website again this year. No in-person meeting will be held.



Monday 10:00 am - 3:00 pm Tuesday 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Wednesday 10:00 am - 3:00 pm Saturday 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Office Phone: (630) 355-9559 steeplerun7@sbcglobal.net

Email Blast System



an email blast system to communicate special events, newsletter availability or budget and assessment information. Have you signed up yet? To sign up go to www.steplerun.net and select CONTACT US in the top right corner. Then select SUBSCRIBE TO OUR EMAIL.



The Clubhouse offers notary services free of charge to Steeple Run Residents.
Please contact the Steeple Run Clubhouse to make arrangements.

From the Board



Actions taken by the SRCC Board

- Approved Landscape Specialists for the 2021 growing season.
- Approved purchase of new lounge chairs for pool deck.
- Approved purchase of new rescue lifeguard tubes.
- Next Meeting: Thursday, April 8, 2021

Meeting minutes can be found at steeplerun.net. All residents are welcome to attend the monthly board meeting. The board meets the second Thursday of each month at 7:30 p.m

This years Financial Presentation will be virtual and posted on our website for viewing.



Board of Directors

Executive Board Members

Michael Klecka – President Marty Savino- Vice President Brian Cleary– Secretary Lynn Gutoski - Treasuer

At Large Members

Brian Haberstich
Jakob Breving-Johnson
Jerry Kenealy
Mike Ladas
Tim Loatman
Eric Lukacsik
Troy Michalek

Clubhouse Reminders

Pool Passes



Please contact the Steeple Run office @ steeplerun7@sbcglobal.net for information on renewing your pool pass. Pool passes are required in order to use the pool. Proof of residency is required. Pool passes are only valid for two years. If you rent, your pool pass expires each year. Renters must have a valid Delegation of Rights on file in order to have use of the pool.



Paid Assessment Letters are Required to Sell Your Home

When selling your home, please have your attorney request a paid assessment letter at least five business days in advance of your closing. The cost of the paid assessment letter is \$40.00. If you need it sooner, a \$20 fee will be added. The request must be in writing and come from your attorney. Please include the closing date, property address, names of the sellers, names & contact info of the buyers and contact information for both attorneys. Please email request to:

SteepleRun7@sbcglobal.net

Clubhouse Rentals



All Clubhouse rentals are cancelled until further notice. Full refunds will be given.

Steeple Run will begin renting the Clubhouse again once we enter Stage 5. As a reminder, rentals are only available to Steeple Run residents. The cost to rent is \$150. There is also a refundable \$300 security deposit due one week prior to your event. Rentals are on a first come first serve basis. The Clubhouse cannot hold a date without a contract and payment. To inquire about available dates, please contact the Steeple Run Clubhouse office. Steeplerun7@sbcglobal.net

Fences



All fences along common areas, whether new or replacements must be approved by the Board of Directors prior to being constructed or repaired.

Article 7.09 of the Steeple Run Declaration of Covenants:

7.09 Alteration of Dwelling Units: No Dwelling Unit Owner shall relocate, heighten, lower or otherwise move, change or construct any fence, wall or patio adjoining or adjacent to the "Common Area" unless consented thereto by the Board of Directors at a Special Meeting called for that purpose. A resolution passed by said Board and signed by the presiding officer shall be procured prior to the commencement of any construction, alteration or change.

Swim Team News



2021 Steeple Run Stingrays Swim Team



COME AND JOIN THE FUN!

With summer fast approaching its time to think about activities for your children that include OUTSIDE FUN, EXERCISE, THEME NIGHTS, FUN FRIDAYS, FAMILY, FRIENDS, and NEIGHBORS...

The Steeple Run Stingray swim team gives you all this for an unbelievable price.

		Steeple Run Stingrays 2021 Fees:
1 Swimmer	\$170	
2 Swimmers	\$160/each	
3 Swimmers	\$150/each	
4 Swimmers	\$140/each	

This recreational and instructional program is open to children aged 4 to 18 years old in Naperville, Lisle and surrounding communities. All swim levels are accepted. Our dedicated coaching staff work tirelessly to meet each swimmer at their level and help them to grow and improve through daily practices.

Registration opens online www.steeplerunstingrays.com on Friday, April 9, 2021

If you need more information please visit our website www.steeplerunstingrays.com
or contact Kellie Spreitzer at srstingrays12@gmail.com

Community News



Lisle Township / DuPage County Shred Day, April 17 Is On!

Shred Day is planned for Saturday, April 17 at Lisle Township.

Hours are 9:00 to 12:00 noon. Should the truck fill prior to 12:00, they close at that time. This program is open to any resident of DuPage County. You may bring up to 3 bankers

boxes/ paper bags for shredding.

This year, residents will not be allowed to leave their vehicle as this will be a drive thru service. Viewing of the trucks monitor will **NOT** be offered. You can be assured they will shred your paperwork within minutes of when you drop it off.

If you have the ability to open the rear hatch/trunk without getting out of your car, they will remove the items for you.

There cannot be any plastic folders, bags, large binder clips or folders. Just paper items. Small regular standard staples are ok.



Community Garage Sale

The Steeple Run Community will be sponsoring one garage sale per year rotating from spring to fall. This year's garage sale will be on May 7th and 8th.

Steeple Run Contacts

Steeple Run Clubhouse

Phone (630) 355-9559 Fax (630) 355-9781 SteepleRun7@sbcglobal.net

Office Manager: Robin McCracken
Office Manager: Beth Dunlop

Steeple Run Pool

Phone (630) 355-6699

Open Memorial Day to Labor Day (Weather permitting)

Steeple Run Community Council

Executive Board Members

Michael Klecka – President
Marty Savino - Vice President
Brian Cleary – Secretary
Lynn Gutoski - Treasuer

At Large Members

Brian Haberstich
Jakob Breving-Johnson
Jerry Kenealy
Mike Ladas
Tim Loatman
Eric Lukacsik
Troy Michalek

Steeple Run residents are invited to attend open meetings every second Thursday of the month at 7:30 pm. All are welcome to attend.

Steeple Run Condo Association

Red Brick Management

204 E. St. Charles Rd. Lombard, IL 60148

Kimberly Lovig
Community Association Manager
(630) 588-9500 Phone
(630) 599-7071 Fax
klovig@redbrickpm.com
www.redbrickpm.com

Kevin King- Vice President Joel Bloom- Director Marissa Ellig- Director

Meets every other (even) month

2nd Tuesday. 7 pm ~ Board Room